

EX CIVIL DJ ADJ 333/24  
SMT. KAMLA DEVI Vs. SH. RAJESH KUMAR AND ORS.

13.11.2024

**Fresh execution petition received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Ms. Avnit Kaur, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Put up for report of Nazir on 06.12.2024.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
13.11.2024 (A)