

20

**EX CIVIL 333/24**

**SMT KAMLA DEVI Vs. Sh Rajesh Kumar**

**06.12.2024**

Present: Ms. Avnit Kaur, Id counsel for DH (through VC)

Civil Nazir has placed report on record.

Let warrants of possession of suit property be issued on filing of PF alongwith affidavit of DH verifying that no stay has been granted against judgment and decree dated 05.08.2024

DH is directed to appear before the court of Ld. ACJ, Dwarka Courts, on **21.12.2024** for appointment of bailiff and matter be listed in court on **31.01.2025** for bailiffs report.

Put up for filing report on **31.01.2025**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
06.12.2024