

19 EX CIVIL 333/24
SMT KAMLA DEVI Vs. Sh Rajesh Kumar

07.03.2025

Present: Ms. Avnit Kaur, Ld. Counsel with the DH.
Ms. Gemini Jangra, Ld. Counsel for JD No. 1.
Sh. Karamveer Tokas and Sh. S.S. Dalal, Ld.
Counsel for JD no. 2.

Objection filed by JD no. 1 and 2. Copy supplied to
DH.

An application with request to direct bailiff to break
open the lock at property and take help of police filed on behalf
of DH.

Put up for arguments to the objections on
08.04.2025.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST DWARKA
NEW DELHI/07.03.2025