

15
EX CIVIL 333/24
SMT KAMLA DEVI Vs. Sh Rajesh Kumar

09.05.2025

Present: Ms. Avneet Kaur, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Mr. Gemini Jangra, Ld. Counsel for JD no. 1 along with
JD no. 1.
Mr. Shyam Sunder and Mr. Karamveer Tokas, Ld.
Counsel for JD no. 2.

Part arguments heard on the objections. Let TCR be
called.

List for further arguments on the objections on

04.07.2025.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
09.05.2025 (A)