

17 EX CIVIL 333/24
SMT KAMLA DEVI Vs. Sh Rajesh Kumar

04.07.2025

Present: Ms. Avneet Kaur Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
Sh. Shyam Sunder and Sh. Karambir Tokas, Ld.
Counsels for JD no.2 alongwith JD No.2.
JD No. 1 in person with Sh. Gemini Jangra, Ld.
counsel.

At request of Ld. counsel for the DH, matter stands
adjourned.

List the matter on **08.08.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/ 04.07.2025