

23 EX CIVIL 333/24
SMT KAMLA DEVI Vs. Sh Rajesh Kumar

08.08.2025

Present: Ms. Avneet Kaur Ld. counsel for the DH alongwith
DH.

Sh. Gemini Jangra Ld. counsel for JD no.1.

Sh. Shyam Sunder Ld. counsel for JD no. 2.

At request of the parties, matter stands adjourned.

List the matter on **22.08.2025** at **12:30 PM**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/08.08.2025