

10 EX CIVIL 333/24
SMT KAMLA DEVI Vs. Sh Rajesh Kumar

13.03.2026

Present: Ms. Avneet Kaur Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
JD present through VC.

JD has undertaken to give PDC as per the settlement arrived at between the parties, out of the court.

List for the said purpose on **23.03.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/13.03.2026