

9 EX CIVIL 333/24
SMT KAMLA DEVI Vs. Sh Rajesh Kumar

23.03.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
Sh. Rajesh, Ld. Counsel for JD through VC.

Both the parties seeks some more time to comply with the out of court settlement. The cheques would have to be deposited by the JD and original title documents have to be deposited by the DH with the court.

List on **08.04.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/23.03.2026