

11 EX CIVIL 333/24
SMT KAMLA DEVI Vs. Sh Rajesh Kumar

08.04.2026

Present: DH is present in person.
Sh. Gemini Jangra Ld. counsel for JD No.1 alongwith JD is
in person.

Mediation settlement has been placed on record.

Pass over till 12:30 PM.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/08.04.2026

At 12:30 PM

Present: Ms. Avnit Kaur Ld. counsel for the DH alongwith DH in
person.
Ld. counsel for the JD alongwith JD in person.

Today, two cheques bearing no. 000160 dated 20.04.2026
for a sum of Rs.15,00,000/- and cheque bearing no.000159 dated
30.04.2026 for a sum of Rs.20,00,000/- have been handed over to the
DH in the court. Original documents have been deposited in the court.
Be kept in sealed envelope by the Nazir.

On confirmation of encashment of said cheques, originals
shall be released to the JD against proper receipt.

List the matter on **06.05.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/08.04.2026