

17 EX CIVIL 333/24
SMT KAMLA DEVI Vs. Sh Rajesh Kumar

06.05.2026

Present: DH is present in person.
JD is present in person.

Matter has been settled before the mediation cell.

Settlement in original has been received which is dated 03.02.2026. Let the statement of parties be recorded. Statement recorded separately.

In view of the statement made by the parties, the present execution petition is disposed off as satisfied.

File be consigned to record room.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/06.05.2026